

The Village of Craven is looking for members from our community to be appointed to the District Board of Revision. Each community is required to have a qualified member be apart of the Board.

The Board of Revision hears appeals against property tax assessments and makes decisions based on the evidence presented.

## **Program Overview**

Each member needs to complete the Board of Revision Training Program. The BoR program has been designed for current or future members, chairs and secretaries of boards of revision in Saskatchewan.

This program is offered completely online. Once activated, participants have 10 weeks to complete the Modules and the corresponding quizzes. The program should take participants less than 20 hours to complete, however, that will vary based on your own approach to learning/reading and preparing for quizzes.

Please be advised that members and secretaries of boards of revision have to follow the legislative requirements in terms of training and certification.

For more information, please contact the Village Office at 306-731-3452. The Board of Revision Training program can be found at the following link:

https://www.schoolofpublicpolicy.sk.ca/programs/executive-education/board-of-revision-training-program.php